Recorded by: Maureen Bowman

CITY OF ORLANDO

PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0107, May 28, 2015, 2:00 p.m.

LS 143 Odor Control Project No. CIP0148 P

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

Vendor's Name

TLC Diversified, Inc.

L7 Construction, Inc.

Vendor's City & State Palmetto, FL Sanford, FL
ltem |Description Qty [Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $ 25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 | $ 28,000.00 | $ 28,000.00
2 BOND & INSURANCE 1 LS $ 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ 12,000.00 | $ 12,000.00
3 |MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1 LS $ 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00
4 |[SITEWORK 1 LS $ 28,000.00 | $ 28,000.00 [ $  32,000.00 | $ 32,000.00
5 |ODOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT 1 LS $ 131,000.00 | $ 131,000.00 | $ 138,907.00 | $ 138,907.00
6 |BLOCKWALL 1 LS $ 57,000.00 | $ 57,000.00 | $ 53,000.00 | $ 53,000.00
7 |WETWELL COATING 1 LS $ 19,000.00 | $ 19,000.00 [ $ 52,000.00 | $ 52,000.00

Calculated Total: $  267,000.00 $ 322,907.00

Vendor's Total: 267,000.00 $ 322,907.00

Bid Form (00300-7) Signed: YES YES

Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10): YES YES

Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1) YES YES

Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1) YES YES

Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1) YES YES

Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2) YES YES

Affidavt/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1) YES YES

Questionnaire (00420-1) YES YES

DBE/ M/WBE Utilization Plan YES YES

Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged: YES YES

Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged: YES YES

Page 1




CITY OF ORLANDO
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0107, May 28, 2015, 2:00 p.m.

LS 143 Odor Control Project No. CIP0148 P

Purchasing Agent:
Silvia Coste

Recorded by: Maureen Bowman

Close Construction, LLC Prime Construction Group,
Vend( Okechobee, FL Orlando, FL
Item [Description Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION $ 40,000.00 | $ 40,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00
2 BOND & INSURANCE $ 6,000.00 | $ 6,000.00 | $ 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00
3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00 | $ 6,500.00
4  |SITEWORK $ 7,685.00 | $ 7,685.00 | $ 25,000.00 | $  25,000.00
5 |ODOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT $ 169,665.00 | $ 169,665.00 | $ 158,000.00 | $  158,000.00
6 |BLOCKWALL $ 42,310.00 [ $  42,310.00 | $ 58,000.00 | $  58,000.00
7  |WETWELL COATING $ 31,290.00 [ $  31,290.00 | $ 44,900.00 [ $  44,900.00

Calculated Total: $ 303,450.00 $ 310,900.00

Vendor's Total: $ 303,450.00 $ 310,900.00

Bid Form (00300-7) Signed: YES YES

Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10): YES YES

Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1) YES YES

Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1) YES YES

Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1) YES YES

Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2) NO YES

Affidavt/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1) YES YES

Questionnaire (00420-1) YES YES

DBE/ M/WBE Utilization Plan YES YES

Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged: YES YES

Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged: NO YES

Page 2




Recorded by: Maureen Bowman CITY OF ORLANDO Purchasing Agent:
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION Silvia Coste
SEALED BID TABULATION
IFB15-0107, May 28, 2015, 2:00 p.m.
LS 143 Odor Control Project No. CIP0148 P

Enviro-Tech Systems, Inc.
Vendg Altamonte Springs, FL
ltem [Description Unit Price Total

1 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION $ 108,000.00 | $ 108,000.00
2 BOND & INSURANCE $ 16,050.00 | $ 16,050.00
3 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $ 8,500.00 | $ 8,500.00
4  |SITEWORK $  31,540.00] $ 31,540.00
5 |ODOR CONTROL EQUIPMENT $ 174,100.00 | $ 174,100.00
6 [BLOCKWALL $ 35,000.00 | $ 35,000.00
7  |WETWELL COATING $ 122,100.00 | $ 122,100.00

Calculated Total: $ 495,290.00

Vendor's Total: $ 495,290.00

Bid Form (00300-7) Signed: YES

Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10): YES

Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1) YES

Affidavit of Present & Future Compliance MWBE (00320-1) YES

Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330-1) YES

Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340-1-2) YES

Affidavt/Compliance/Scrutinized/Activity list (00360-1) YES

Questionnaire (00420-1) YES

DBE/ M/WBE Utilization Plan YES

Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged: YES

Addendum No. One (2) Acknowledged: YES

Page 3



